Dover Publications INC., 
2016 – reprint. Originally published New York: Oxford University Press, 1947), 246–256.

42	 Rich, The Materials, 256.
43	 Jundrowský, Kamieniarstwo, 48.
44	 Ratuszna, „Technika wykonania,” 90; Jakubek-Raczkowska, „Rzeźby czeskiego stylu piękne-

go”, 105.

reds are the remnants of the underlay for gilding on the monila as well as on 
the trimmings of the robe and the cloak, locally speckled with tiny particles 
of gold (fig. 5). On the Saint’s hand and face, there is a distinct, fine film of 
light-red flesh colour and the remnants of greyish faded priming.